Draft version January 13, 2023
Typeset using LATEX twocolumn style in AASTeX631
The Hubble Space Telescope UV Legacy Survey of Galactic Globular Clusters. XXIV. Differences in
internal kinematics of multiple stellar populations
Mattia Libralato,1 Enrico Vesperini,2 Andrea Bellini,3 Antonino P. Milone,4, 5 Roeland P. van der Marel,3, 6
Giampaolo Piotto,4, 5 Jay Anderson,3 Antonio Aparicio,7, 8, 9 Beatriz Barbuy,10 Luigi R. Bedin,5
Thomas M. Brown,3 Santi Cassisi,11, 12 Domenico Nardiello,5 Ata Sarajedini,13 and Michele Scalco14, 5, 2
1AURA for the European Space Agency (ESA), Space Telescope Science Institute, 3700 San Martin Drive, Baltimore, MD 21218, USA

MNRAS, 475, L96, doi: 10.1093/mnrasl/sly013
Breen, P. G., Rozier, S., Heggie, D. C., & Varri, A. L. 2021,
MNRAS, 502, 4762, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stab365
Breen, P. G., Varri, A. L., & Heggie, D. C. 2017, MNRAS,
471, 2778, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stx1750
Calura, F., D’Ercole, A., Vesperini, E., Vanzella, E., &
Sollima, A. 2019, MNRAS, 489, 3269,
doi: 10.1093/mnras/stz2055
Cassisi, S., & Salaris, M. 2020, A&A Rv, 28, 5,
doi: 10.1007/s00159-020-00127-y
Cordoni, G., Milone, A. P., Mastrobuono-Battisti, A., et al.
2020a, ApJ, 889, 18, doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/ab5aee
Cordoni, G., Milone, A. P., Marino, A. F., et al. 2020b,
ApJ, 898, 147, doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/aba04b
Dalessandro, E., Lapenna, E., Mucciarelli, A., et al. 2016,
ApJ, 829, 77, doi: 10.3847/0004-637X/829/2/77
Dalessandro, E., Raso, S., Kamann, S., et al. 2021,
MNRAS, 506, 813, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stab1257
D’Ercole, A., Vesperini, E., D’Antona, F., McMillan, S.
L. W., & Recchi, S. 2008, MNRAS, 391, 825,
doi: 10.1111/j.1365-2966.2008.13915.x
Dotter, A., Sarajedini, A., Anderson, J., et al. 2010, ApJ,
708, 698, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/708/1/698
Foreman-Mackey, D., Hogg, D. W., Lang, D., & Goodman,
J. 2013, PASP, 125, 306, doi: 10.1086/670067
Gratton, R., Bragaglia, A., Carretta, E., et al. 2019,
A&A Rv, 27, 8, doi: 10.1007/s00159-019-0119-3
Gratton, R. G., Carretta, E., & Bragaglia, A. 2012,
A&A Rv, 20, 50, doi: 10.1007/s00159-012-0050-3
Koch, A., & McWilliam, A. 2014, A&A, 565, A23,
doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201323119
Lagioia, E. P., Milone, A. P., Marino, A. F., & Dotter, A.
2019, ApJ, 871, 140, doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/aaf729
Lardo, C., Salaris, M., Cassisi, S., & Bastian, N. 2022,
A&A, 662, A117, doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/202243843
Larsen, S. S., Brodie, J. P., Grundahl, F., & Strader, J.
2014, ApJ, 797, 15, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/797/1/15
Legnardi, M. V., Milone, A. P., Armillotta, L., et al. 2022,
MNRAS, 513, 735, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stac734
Libralato, M., Bellini, A., Piotto, G., et al. 2019, ApJ, 873,
109, doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/ab0551
Libralato, M., Bellini, A., van der Marel, R. P., et al. 2018,
ApJ, 861, 99, doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/aac6c0
Libralato, M., Bellini, A., Vesperini, E., et al. 2022, ApJ,
934, 150, doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/ac7727
Marino, A. F., Milone, A. P., Renzini, A., et al. 2019,
MNRAS, 487, 3815, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stz1415
Martocchia, S., Dalessandro, E., Lardo, C., et al. 2019,
MNRAS, 487, 5324, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stz1596
Milone, A. P., & Marino, A. F. 2022, Universe, 8, 359,
doi: 10.3390/universe8070359
Milone, A. P., Marino, A. F., Mastrobuono-Battisti, A., &
Lagioia, E. P. 2018, MNRAS, 479, 5005,
doi: 10.1093/mnras/sty1873
Milone, A. P., Marino, A. F., Dotter, A., et al. 2014, ApJ,
785, 21, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/785/1/21
Milone, A. P., Piotto, G., Renzini, A., et al. 2017, MNRAS,
464, 3636, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stw2531
Milone, A. P., Marino, A. F., Da Costa, G. S., et al. 2020,
MNRAS, 491, 515, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stz2999
Nardiello, D., Piotto, G., Milone, A. P., et al. 2019,
MNRAS, 485, 3076, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stz629
Niederhofer, F., Bastian, N., Kozhurina-Platais, V., et al.
2017, MNRAS, 465, 4159, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stw3084
Pavĺık, V., & Vesperini, E. 2021, MNRAS, 504, L12,
doi: 10.1093/mnrasl/slab026
—. 2022, MNRAS, 509, 3815, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stab3157
Piotto, G., Milone, A. P., Bedin, L. R., et al. 2015, AJ, 149,
91, doi: 10.1088/0004-6256/149/3/91
Renzini, A., D’Antona, F., Cassisi, S., et al. 2015, MNRAS,
454, 4197, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stv2268
Richer, H. B., Heyl, J., Anderson, J., et al. 2013, ApJL,
771, L15, doi: 10.1088/2041-8205/771/1/L15
Sollima, A., & Baumgardt, H. 2017, MNRAS, 471, 3668,
doi: 10.1093/mnras/stx1856
Tiongco, M. A., Vesperini, E., & Varri, A. L. 2016a,
MNRAS, 461, 402, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stw1341